January 13, 2021

Nancy Vu Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Thomas Jefferson School of Law 701 B Street San Diego, CA 92101

SENT VIA EMAIL

Re: Assignment of Services Agreement

Dear Nancy:

In August 2020, we announced that BankMobile would become a publicly traded company called BM Technologies, Inc. This provides us with the independence and investment to build new capabilities and services for our campus partners and their students. BM Technologies, Inc. will continue to provide disbursement services to you and your students.

This letter serves as notice that the Services Agreement with BankMobile Technologies, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Customers Bank dated March 1, 2019 ("Agreement"), along with all its terms and conditions, has been assigned in full to BMTX, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of BM Technologies, Inc. Pursuant to this assignment, there will be no change to the service BM Technologies, Inc. provides to you and your students. Your institution's contract disclosure webpage will be updated to reflect this assignment.

Our Relationship team, the service, the processes we all follow and the high expectations we set for ourselves will not change. We will continue to provide a reliable disbursement service compliant under all federal regulations.

There is no operational impact to you and your students. For step-by-step instructions for adding BM Technologies, Inc. as a third-party servicer to your federal student financial aid program (E-App), please click here. To obtain a new W9 form, please reach out to Admin Support at support@bankmobiledisbursements.com.

We are pleased to continue the relationship that you and your students have grown to know and expect of us. If you have any questions concerning the assignment of the Agreement or the services we provide to you and your students, please do not hesitate to contact me at andrewcrawford@bankmobile.com.

Sincerely,

and M. Confud

Andrew Crawford Chief Commercial Officer